
west Virginia deportment of environmentoi protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.dep.wv.gov

Monday, March 29, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Re-Work

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR

1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 4790
47-103-00549-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Chef

Operator's Well Number: 4790
Farm Name: KINCAID, W. O.

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-00549-00-00

Vertical Re-Work

Date Issued: 3/29/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.

04/02/2021
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this
permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified permit
conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. If the operator encoxmters an imanticipated void, or an anticipated void at an imanticipated depth,
the operator shall notify the inspector within 24 hours. Modifications to the casing program may

be necessary to comply with W. Va. Code §22-6-20, which requires drilling to a minimum depth
of thirty feet below the bottom of the void, and installing a minimum of twenty (20) feet of
casing. Under no circmnstance should the operator drill more than fifty (50) feet below the

bottom of the void or install less than twenty (20) feet of casing below the bottom of the void.

2. Pmsuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1 .a, at the request of the surface owner all water wells or springs within

1000 feet of the proposed well that are actually utilized for human consumption, domestic

animals or other general use shall be sampled and analyzed.

3. Pursuant to 35 CSR 4-19.1.C, if the operator is unable to sample and analyze any water well or
spring with one thousand (1,000) feet of the permitted well location, the Office of Oil and Gas

requires the operator to sample, at a minimum, one water well or spring located between one

thousand (1,000) feet and two thousand (2,000) feet of the permitted well location.

4. All pits must be lined with a minimiun of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

5. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injxxry in or about

the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating

the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

6. During the siuface casing and cementing process, in the event cement does not return to the

surface, or any other casing string that is permitted to circulate cement to the surface and does not

return to the surface, the oil and gas inspector shall be notified within twenty-four (24) hours

7. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

8. Operator shall provide the Office of Oil & Gas notification of the date that drilling commenced

on this well. Such notice shall be provided by sending an email to DEPOOGNotify@wv.gov

within 30 days of commencement of drilling.

04/02/2021
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(Rev. 8/10) 4710300541^
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 307032 Wetzel Proctor Wileyville, VW

Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Victory A 4790

4) Well Type: (a) Oil or Gas ̂

3) Elevation: 1386.4'

(b) If Gas: Production / Underground Storage X

Deep / Shallow 2^
Zm9^f/2J/2J

5) Proposed Target Formation(s): Moxton Proposed Target Depth: 2279'
6) Proposed Total Depth: 2279- peet Formation at Proposed Total Depth: Maxton
7) Approximate fresh water strata depths: None reported by the dniler in 1963.
8) Approximate salt water depths: None reported by the driller in 1963.

9) Approximate coal seam depths: 1085'-1088'; 1180'-1185' (as reported by the driller in 1963)

10) Approximate void depths,(coal, Karst, other): None reported by the driller in 1963.

11) Does land contain coal seams tributary to active mine?

12) Describe proposed well work and fracturing methods in detail (attach additional sheets if needed)

Obtain a casing inspection and cement bond log. Add perforations. Perform coiled tubing clean-out and acid wash.

"Casing listed below are existing. No plans to remove, alter, or install new casing/tubing.

13)

TYPE

CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

SPECIFICATIONS FOOTAGE INTERVALS CEMENT

Size Grade Weiaht oer ft For Drillina Left in Well Fill -UD (Cu. Ft.)

Conductor 13-3/8" H-40 48 35 35 30 sx.

Fresh Water 8-5/8" J-55 24 1248 1248 600 sx.

Coal

Intermediate

Production 5-1/2" J-55 17 2279 2279 600 sx.

Tubing Office of Oil anr ^

Liners
FEB 01 23

Packers: Kind: N/A

Sizes:

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

Depths Set 04/02/2021



WELL JOB PLAN

Objective Log, Re-Perf, CTCO, Acid

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DA

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE Log, Re-Perf, CTCO, Acid WORK TYPE: GPMC

FIELD Victorv A WELL: 4790

STAT WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.705407 -80.661225 API: 47-103-00549-00-00

TWP Proctor BHL (Lat/Long): 39.705407 -80.661225 CNTY: Wetzel

JOB PLAN

All freshwater based fluids to be treated with biocide and clay stabilizer.
All acids to be treated with corrosion inhibitor and iron control.

1  Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval., etc.

2  Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosclenoes (REG) of Intent to take well out of service.
3  Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.

'Note: All work needs to be performed within a 5 day period to prevent risk of acid corrosion.

4  Service all wellhead valves.

5  Document Initial casing and annular pressures.

6  MIRU Baker Atlas. Run gauge ring, HRVRT, and InTex logs.
7  Bullhead 200 gal. 15% HCI acid and 1000 gal. TFW.

8  RIH with perf gun (90 degree phasing, 4 SPF). Add Maxton perfs as follows, correlated to 8/19/1963 SLB Formation Density log.
2170'-2191'

9  RDMO Baker Atlas.

10 MIRU 1.75" CTU. Obtain stabilized pre-cleanout rate through 3/4" choke.

11 RIH with jet nozzle. Begin CTCO from top to TD. Wash across perls 5 times and clean back to top using foam.

12 RIH back to bottom, shut well In, and spot 500 gals 15% HCI acid.

13 POO H to 1500 ft and load well with TFW.

14 Displace acid with 1000 gal. TFW. Tentative maximum treating pressure Is 1800 psig contingent upon HRVRT results.

15 RBTB and unload well with nitrogen.

16 POOH.

17 Flow well to re-establish gas flow and recover fluids.

18 Obtain 45-mln flowback test and report results to REG,

19 RDMO CTU.

20 Reclaim road and location.

21 Commission well to place back In service. f/ZJ/U
22 Notify REG that well Is ready for storage service.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil flhti

FEB 0 1 im

WV DeoarimBnt.
PREPARED BY:

Brad Nelson
REVIEWED BY: APPROVED: environmental Proi'SCTWi

PREP DATE:
9/22/2020

04/02/2021
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Form PD-440 CSD COLUMBIA GAS SYSTEM - PITTSBURGH GROUP COMPANIES

WELL LOG SUMMARY

COMPANY D V. FIELD WELL NO.

FARM NAME LEASE NO. OISTRI COUNTY STATE

LOCATION

w# o> fSmm.
TOPO.

MAP
Quadrangle

CONTRACTOR'S NAME

BftfefcjL Drilled from a

CONTRACTOR

DATE DRILLING COMMENCED DATE WELL COMPLETED COMPLETED TOTAL DEPTH

Mossm 43*
BIT GAUGE (Inches)HOLE

FROM-TO (Feet)

SIZE (O.D. ISfWCASING
WEIGHT/FOOT m
STEEL GRADE

TUBING
COUPLING TYPE simik

mm
[All Measuremeni

Ivssf fhr9ads}
SETTING DEPTH

LEFT IN HOLE

NUMBER OF SACKS

WEIGHT (# Gal.)
mrn^sm

RETURN to SURFACE(Yes.No)
wm

mm
mk

ikmPLUG DOWN PRESSURE

MANUFACTURERCEMENTING

SHOE

OR

PACKER SETTING DEPTH

TREATMENT TYPE

WELL

STIMULATION

(Attach Conplatad

FormPD-ll'

**We!t Stimulation

Report" if

applicabla)

OPEN

FLOW

TESTS

WELLHEAD

PRESSURE

TESTS

MISC.

REMARKS'

DATE GAUGED

J_L
DATE GAUGED

I_L

J_1

SIZE AND/OR AMOUNT ZONE TREATED OPEN FLOW-MCF/DAY PERFORMED BY

FORMATION

FORMATION

From

To

From

To

From

To

From

To

Fron. S370 to 2S9^
To

From

To

Before

After

Before

After

Before

After

Before

After -

TYPE GAUGE

(SPECIFY)

MINUTE PRESSURES - PSIG

DEPTH MEASUREMENT TAKEN FROM:

□ Derrick Floor Ground Q Other (Specify)

10. 20 30

PRESSURE

{SPECIFY UNITS)

ti

SIZE
OPENING
(INCHES) ■

5PEN FLOW

MCF/DAY HfiS.BLOWN

WELLHEAD PRESSURES

24HR. 48HR.' 72HR. MAX.PI ESS HOURS

LOGGED

®Yes Dno
LOGGED BY (COMPANY)

□ 1ST. TO GROUND

m Foot

mikm eesimiiSmm mmi. wn efe ISHiV eal g*« oiBBHife awaaii

m &-4AP efc asz*. ttaiat siiaeaiiiiiage mueA m etattig jfe
jSifet, gflte*. imu Mu mi6*i mu m* mi. 1*

loyg SJri ~
01'SI

PPROVED BY (0|V(at0N SOPERlHTKNDEMT)

Attach additional shoots (Form PD-44b) and forward to Production Department — Pittsburgh General Office

Approved by
PRODUCTION-STORAGE DEPT3.-G.0.

J  L

J  L

J  L

ELEVATION

3ATE LOGGED

g I j^( #

RECEIVED
urnce of Of! and Qm

TEE 01 2m

WV Department o\'
Environmental Protection

J  L

04/02/2021
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WW-2A

(Rev- 6-14)

4710iO0i49W

'')• Date: 1/15/2021

2.) Operator's Well Number Victory A 4790

State County Permit

3.) API Well No.; 47- 103 - 005490000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

NOTICE AND APPLICATION FOR A WELL WORK PERMIT

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served:
(a) Name Milltree Properties. LLC

sMdiiilr'' ' 3708 Interrrationat Boule

(b) Name

(0) Name
Address

vard

5) (a) Coal Opetator

-  Name CQNSQL RCPC LLP
iiiiMifilslii4(K)0;GQrtsdl;Eoat^

(b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Name

Name

Address

iiOiSOKiCPiaiPi

6)lnsp»:^or
Address

Derek Hauaht

P.O. Box 85

Smithvltte. WV 26178

(c) Coal Lessee vi^h Dedaraiton
;!iiarie:iili|

Telephone 304-206-7613
TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE TAKE NOTICE THAT;

Included Is tiro lease <x teases or ofrier continuing (xjntract contracts by w^ich I hold the right to Bxir&d oil and gas

X  IfKduded is ttie Informafion required by ChaptO" 22, Articte 6, Sertlon 8{d) of me Code of West Virginia (see ps^ 2)
I certify fliat as requited urxler Chapter 22-6 of die Wi^t Vrroinia Code f have served oc^ies of mis rKJtic» and

i^^ficatton, a tocation plat, and aaxjmpanylng dooiments pages 1 tlrough on the above named pades by;
Pwsonal Service (Affidavit attached)

JjC Certified Mail (Postmpiked postal receipt attact^)
.  Pufoftcation(Notk» of Publication att^ed)

lhavereadandundefetar^Chapt^22-6 and35CSR4, and I agree to tl^ terms and cordtttans of s^y permit
isstasd imder this application.

1 owtify under pwtalty of law that I have personally (Momitwd and am familiar wfflt me NFomiatton submitt^ on
mis appficatkm form arwl ail attachments, and that based on my inquiry of thoas indivictaals Imm^liately rwspcmsibie for

me Irtformadon, I believe mM me Woimadon ta true, acoLirate and ctsnptete.
lam aware that there are sl^ifktantpenatefOTSirtMTiittlng false infcmnatoi. "mduding me possmillty of fine and

ComRVH»(raalth of Pennsylvania - Noiaiy Seal
Eteie riybsK. ftetefy PuWIc

ABegheny County
yy iCCHiMssion eicf^es May 11, %22

Corntriss^ raimbor 1^32803

. 1 M I . i^iimi.i iiii. j ,

Braal NiBlson

Address: ̂ ^Riacetrack Road^
Washington. PA 15301

nEcevs-
Office of Oil

FEBJl

Si4>scdt>0 ami svimm befcxe me this

Tdephone;
. Email; brad nelsa3h@k»nerav.com —wvuagiatwwtw '■ "

Efivirumiitfiitai FTOtamiori

OR

Notary Public

as name, address and phone number, as a part of our regulatory duties.
»iwmKReoiirseo<'
.OarofRcevRHai 04/02/2021



47103 00§49\Ai
~Co umbia

Pipe ine Group
1700 MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

January 15,2021

Milltree Properties, LLC
3708 International Boulevard

Vienna, OH 44473

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to clean out an existing underground natural gas storage well located
on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory A 4790 (API # 47-103-00549-
00-00).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Ac/

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell; 724-250-0610

RECilViB
Office of Oil

FEB 0 1 202)

WV DflpartmafiJ ef
Environmental Prstgefefi

04/02/2021



U.S. Postal Service
im

«:^i:

Domestic Mail Only
«"F

For delivery Information, visit our website at www.usps.com*.

ist ana Apt. No., or Po Box No.
3f-0^ Ujn.i€x¥^i%P*a!

', state, ZtP+4* . m.'\

^'^'4

,,o »oon A,,,-!, on-ic com-^cor, no.nnn or.^^

04/02/2021



47103 00549'W

I SENDER: COMPLETE THtS SECTION
m ComptetQ Items 1,
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece

or on the front if space permits.

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii iiiiiiiiiiiiii
9590 9402 4965 9063 0559 83

I LJ '

1  7Dia 30TD DDDl 7S17 6370
few.,

.  .

PS Form 3811, July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

D. Is delivery diff«Bnt from 1 ?

□ .
Q<
O'
□ (
□ CJoHect on

Domestic Return Receipt

04/02/2021
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47103 0 OS 4 9W

Columbia
Pipeline Group

i 700 MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

January 15,2021

CONSOL RCPC LLC

1000 Consol Energy Drive, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Columbia Gas Transmission, an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning to clean out a
storage well (API # 47-103-00549-00-00) in Wetzel County, WV. Records indicate that CONSOL
RCPC, LLC owns the coal on subject property.

To comply with WV DEP Code, Columbia is required to provide the coal owner the following
documents as notification and for processing.

• WV DEP form WW-2A INotice and Application for a Well Work Permit)
• WV DEP form WW-2B fWell Work Permit Application!
•  Copy of survey plat
• WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Planl

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC) received
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com of oii and Gas
off: 724-223-2753 rrn n i onoi
ceU: 724-250-0610 ^

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

04/02/2021



U.S. Postal Service
Tl^

a.-:?

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com'

and Fees

$8.20

.m PR Form aaOO- Anril ?nij> pqm

04/02/2021



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Complete Items 1,2. and 3.
Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

liiiiiii iiiiiiiiiiiiii iiiiiiiiiiiiiii
9590 9402 4965 9063 0559 21

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

C. Date of Delivery

D. Is delivery addr^ differ^ from item 1?
If YES, enter delivery address below:

7Dia 30^0 ODOl 7Elh

PS Form 3811. July 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

3. Service Type
□ Adult Signature
O Adtfit Sgnature Restricted Delivery
©•OerUfled Mall®
a Certified MaH R^ricted D^iv^
□ Collect on Delivery

"  f nAiio/«t nn Oellvery Restricted Delivery
DEfl3 il Restricted Delivery

□ Priority Mail Express®
O Registered MaiP**
□ F^tetered Mail Restrfctec

Delivery
□ Return Rec^lf^lor

M^handls©
□ Signature Confirmation"^*^
□ Signature Confirmation

Resfitcted Delivery

Domestic Return Receipt

04/02/2021



USFSTRACKWG#
First-Class'%1ail
Postage & Fees Pai
USPS

Permit No. G-10

^^t,5 ^0b3 DSS^ ?l

dl Serv

Sender; Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box"

2^*6 S+.

^t. 2
P.'HsbuxjK, CA fszit

04/02/2021



WW-2A1

(Rev. 1/11) Operator's Well Number victory a 4790 Q ̂  Q 0'5 1 9'

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6, Section 8(d)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 o f this Notice and A pplication, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and
that-

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for lease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which
the Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page
Matilda R. Kincaid, et al. Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Storage lease 14803 56 / 685

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit app licant for the proposed well work add ressed in t his ap plication he reby a cknowledges t he
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals from local, state, or federal entities in addition to the
DEP, Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

WV Division of Water and Waste Management
WV Division of Natural Resources mcBofoiMm
WV Division of Highways
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers FEB ® 1 2021
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant further acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and further affirms that all needed
permits/approvals should be ac quired f rom the appr opriate aut hority bef ore t he af fected activity is
initiated.

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Well Operator: Brad Nelson
By: Its: Storage Engineer

04/02/2021



4T1030054 9iJ

WW-2B1 Well No. victory a 4790
(5-12)

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

NOTICE TO SURFACE OWNERS

The well operator named below is preparing to file for a permit from the state to drill a new
well. Before a well work permit can be filed with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, the well
operator is required to have given notice of the right to request water well or spring analytical testing.
This notice shall be given to the owners or occupants of land which have a water well or spring being
utilized for human consumption, domestic animals, or other general use and which is located within
1000 feet of the proposed well site.

With this form, the operator is giving you notice of your right to request analytical testing. The
operator is required to sample and analyze the water wells or springs of all owners or occupants who
request it. Therefore, if you wish to have your water well or spring tested, contact the operator named
below.

All sampling shall be completed prior to drilling. Within thirty (30) days of the receipt of such
sample analyses the operator shall submit the results to the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas and to
the owners or occupants who may have requested them.

Be advised, you have the right to sample and analyze any water supply at your own expense.

Listed below is the laboratory chosen by operator to perform analysis, and contactor chosen to
collect sample.

Certified Laboratory Name
Sampling Contractor

Well Operator Not applicable - existing underground natural gas storage well.
Address

Telephone

FOR OPERATOR'S USE ONLY: Below, or on an attached page, list those persons which were given
this notice. Place an asterisk beside the one(s) that contacted you and requested sampling and
analyses. If there were no requests made, indicate by underling which one you have selected to
sample and analyze. If there are no water wells or springs within 1000 feet of the proposed site, the
Chief may require the operator to test wells up to 2000 feet from the proposed site. received

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 0 1 2021

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

04/02/2021
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ci^eratdi*s'l/i/eli:-^

4f103 0 08 4 9W
103 .005490000

STATE OF WEST VIRG0«11A
DEPARTMENT OF ENVmONMiNTAL PROTBCTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUff^ arntNGS disposal & reclamation plan

Ctoeator Nairn Cotomaia Gas Transmission. LLC OP Code 307032

WatashedOmc loi Lynn Camp Run Quadrangte WifeyvHte. WV

Do you aatidpate using more than 5.000 bbbof watertocon^lete tile proposed well work? Yes T°°
WiB a pU be us«l? Yes

If so, pimedescnbe anticgiated pit waste;

■::Nb

wai a synthetic liner be used «the pit? Yes Fl No 1*^ If so. vtiiat ni?
ProposedDsposal M^hod For Tieated Pit Wastes; f/SJ/ZJ

Land AppBcation (if select«i provMe a congiteted foitn WW-9^P)
»  UndeigiouadInjection (UIC Pennit Nuh&ct 344K»-23821. 34-<K»-2aB23.34-ffl».238g4. M-m-mn >

.  Off Site Dispt^al (Supply Jfoim WW-9for dsposallocation)
_• Other (Bphin Appalaea^ Waaer Setvto^, aatton Wt Bonco WTP, M^wtown. PA - Permit

Win closed toop systembe used? If so. descrSie: Yes - steel piping connectlr^ weUhead are! tanK(8).

Dipng n^tum antk^ted for tits well (vertical and horizontal)? Air. heshwater, oil based, ̂c. Frtahvayter

-If od based, vtiiat type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc.

AddttiV^tobeusedindtdliag iiBdiutni? IteO.b&xate.polyTOr.steffdi.ratetotKarbonate.aiffaaaiBagn'tXii.HOaax^nnii^wl

Ml buttmgsdffiposainBthod? Leave m pit, landffll, rmnoved of&ite, etc. WA

-If l^ u] pit and pbtt to soltdtQr what medium will be used? (cement, Hme, sawdu$t)_

-LandQl orofbitenaim/pemBt nunh^ ltnqwted.-R>gnpkaBee<hHoltowLaw>t8t-Weiteicm.CW
•^1

Pennttoe shall ptovkie written notice to theOffii^ ofOil and Gis of any load of drill cuttings or associate waste r^eiietil'tHttBBjsttalProteoSon
West Yoginta solid waste &g^. The notice shah be provided within 24 hours of rejmnion and the pmnattee sbafl abo discbse
where h was properly disposed.

L.ii I, I , MA^iniiiii^fagKegMfeMegsMttaaBSBasMBBataattEaaeea^^ .

Icerti^ thati undmstandand^reetothetenm arulcondhmnsoftheOENBRAL WATER TOIUUTION PERMTT est»i
on Apiii 1, 2014 by theCM^ of Oil and Chs of the West Vagina Departn»nt of Envaonnsntal Ptot^ion. I understand tiiatthe
provisions of the pemik are enfoiceabfelykw. Vbbtions ofanytetm or condaion of the genml permit and/or other applicable bw
oriegubtbs can lead to enforcement action.

I c^tiiy undo* pmia^ of law that I have pmona% esanmed and am ihnaliar with the nifonnation subnatted on this
appScaticm Rinn and all attachn^ts ther^oand that, based on iW inqaay of those mdivtduals inBi^ately responsible for obtaming
tite infonts^n, I be&ve that the infortmtbn is true, accurate, and con^b^ I am aware that there ate s^niSrant penalties for
subiidtting fobe Monrntion, aieluding the prashilhy of fate or ut^rbonmant.

Cbnpany Mciol

CompaBy(MBcal (TypedName)Jtodltel^ Commonwealth of Pennsyivanta

PHIHICounty of ■£MSSi

.day of..
'IMMi 20'L-t

ABeghenyCouniy
ag,.aC^M!kigtOnoUB^

04/02/2021



Form WW-9

4T108 0 0S4 Iw^
Operator's WeU No. Victory A 4790

ProposedRevegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

lime _2 Tons/acre or to correct to pH ̂

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount

Mulch 2

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

PrevegetationpH

Seed Mixtures

Seed Type

Annual Rye

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Birdsfoot trefoil (empire) 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit wUl be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(U W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments;

RECEIVED

Title: Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? L JYes

Date: 1/21/21

JNo

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 0 1 2021

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

04/02/2021



471080054JW
WW-9- CPP Page J of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 005490000

Operator's Well No. Victory A 4790 ^

STATE OF WEST VntONIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATER PRGTECTIGN PLAN

Operator Name' Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUG 10): Lynn Camp Run Guad: Wiieyviile. WV

Farm Name: W.O. KIncald

1. list the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fluids planned to be discharged.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on site, but located within secondary
containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the only sources of contaminate to groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UlC disposal facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipment used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction and well servicing equipment will be monitored and inspected daily for leaks.
Fluid pumping well service equipment will have secondary containment under all leak paths.
Spill kits will be on site.

3. list the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

Lynn Camp Run is approximately 1000' to the NE.

The closest Well Head Protection Area is 8 mi. (WV3305202 - Hundred Littleton PSD). It is
within ZPC (WVSID W\/3304803 - Sistersville Municipal Water). Refer to enclosed assessment
letter dated 4/24/2020 from Department of Health and Human Resources, Source Water
Assessment and Protection department.

4. Suminari2e all activities at your fecility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A RECEIVIG
Office of 01! and Ssv

FEB ®1 '/t?1

WV D9psnm@r ̂
Environm'^nml

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

04/02/2021



47103 0 05 4 9^^^
WW-9- GPP Page 2 of 2
Rev. 5/16 API Number 47 - 103 005490000

Operator's Well No. Victory A 4790

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all GPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction and well servicing equipment will
be monitored and inspected daily for leaks or spills.

Office of Oil f,^aa

Signature: P£g Q |

Date: Department t>i

04/02/2021



WV DEP Reclamation Plan Site Detail

Victory A4790 (API 103-00549)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's VW Environmental Construction Standards
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
- Minor gi'ading and surface material to be applied as needed.

Legend

l» VA4790 Access Road

VA4790 LOD

Victory A - 04790

m

%

W

■M

* *f#;r

•H'.v <

0) ®

3 fTl

04/02/2021



WV DEP Reclamation Plan Site Overview

Victory A 4790 (AP1 103-00549)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per VW DEP
guidelines and Columbia's VW Environmental Construction Standards
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
- Minor gi'ading and surface material to be applied as needed.

w Legend

VA4790 Access Road

VA4790LOD

Victory A- 04790

j'r ' .. * i,"
9 Victory A r 0479

xisting

o m

31 rm

04/02/2021



471 03 0054 9V'^
(POWHATAN POINT)^Trimble

WILEYVILLE QUADRANGLE
WESrr VIRGINIA

TOPOGRAPHIC SERIES(CAMERON)
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(LITTLETON)

RECESViO
Office of Oil amj Gs®

FEB 0 1 2021

(PORTERS FALLS)

NorthAmeriean 1983 Datum (NAD83)

Decination

GN 0.22° E
MN8.65°W

(PINE GROVE)
SCALE 1:24000

WV Daparim^m of
038-lO 13.2090-N Environmental Proteetien

080*3? 588903-W

(BIG RUN)

Mile

1000

39080-F5-TM-024
WILEYVILLE, WV

JAN L 1976

CONTOUR INTERVAL 20 FT
04/02/2021



10.220'

39' 42' 30"LATITUDE
MICHELLE M. McMAHON
TM 5. PARCEL 13
D.B. 468, PAGE 836

MASON DIXON FARMS. LLC
TM 5, PACEL 12

D.B. 399, PAGE 242HENRY J. SUNDA
T.M. 4, PARCEL 29
D.e. 423. PAGE 452

MICHELLE M. McMAHON

T.M. 5, PARCEL 16
D.B. 468, PAGE 836

I7JLQC.I

WELL'3563

(047-103-00179)

A

WEU-4386

^(047-103-00220)

MICHELLE M. McMAHON

T.M. 5, PARCEL 15
D.B. 468, PAGE 836

MICHELLE M. McMAHON

T.M. 5. PARCEL 17
D.B. 468. PAGE 836MILLTREE PROPERTIES, LLC

WELL-4789

(047-103-00548)

DANIEL F. DURIG

T.M. 5, PARCEL 22
D.B. 454, PAGE 69

VICTORY A 4790

(047-103-00549)
O

BARNS Q
MILLTREE PROPERTIES, LLC

T.M. 5, PARCEL 21
D.B. 451. PAGE 236

SST^Se'SVE 583.09' VICTORY A 4790

47-103-00549JAMES L. RITCHEA

T.M. 4, PARCEL 39
D.B. 360, PAGE 353 LAT. 39'42'19.35"

LON.-80' 39*40.7r2" ANGLE IRON AT

LARGE ASH SNAG
UTM. NAD 83

ZONE 17. METERS
N. 4395112.37

E. 529033.09RICHARD W. MASTNEY

T.M. 5, PARCEL 20

D.B. 447, PAGE 592
RICHARD y\f.

g  MASTNEY
2  T.M. 5, PARCEL 29

D.B. 447, PAGE 592

MILLTREE PROPERTIES

PARCEL

MILLTREE PROPERTIES. LLC
TM. 5, PARCEL 25
D.B. 446. PAGE 494

\  / '(
(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WEU ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

PILE No 20#1 --SOyg-OQI—006

DRAWING No. VCTOPy A-4790
SCALE r = 400*

MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY __li200__

I THE UNDERSIGNED. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY

KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU

LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE

DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

PROVEN SOURCE OF

ELEVATION TRIMBLE R10 (SIGNED),
GPS UNIT ROBERT F. THAW PS #905

00

I
00

CO

1
£

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO, WV

WELL TYPE: Oil GASX_LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAI sTATE
(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE-X_ DEEP SHALLOWJL.

LOCATION: ELEVATION 1386.4' WATFR SHFD LYNN CAMP RUN
PROCTOR

DATE DECE

DISTRICT

btajmof

MBER 14 2020

OPERATOR'S WELL No. 4790
API WELL No.

47 103 - 00549W
COUNTY PERMIT

.

QUADRANGLE WILEYVILLE. WV
■COUNTY WETZEL

SURFACE OWNER MILLTREE PROPERTIES. LLC ACREAGE 76.9±
OIL Sc GAS ROYALTY OWNER MATILDA R. KINCAID. ET AL
LEASE ACREAGE 97.25^: ^ LEASE NO 3014803-000
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL „CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE

STIMULATEJL_PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

target formation MAXTQN ESTIMATED DEPTH 2293
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC
ADDRESS PO BOX 1273. CHARLESTON. WV

25325-1273

DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AMOS
ADDRESS 48 COLUMBIA GAS ROAD

SANDYVILLE, WV 25275
P:\2020\2001-3079-001-006 - TO ENERGY - VICTORY A 4790\50-SURVEADWG\VICT0RY-A-4790-WELL-PLAr.DWG

04/02/2021
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4710300549W

Columbia
Pipeline Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

January 29, 2021

WV DEP - Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed is a well work permit application for the following Columbia Gas Transmission
existing storage well:

Victory A 4790 (API 103-00549)

Please return permit to:

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301
Attn: Brad Nelson

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

6zu

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gee

FEB 0 1 2021

WV Department of
Environmentai Protection

04/02/2021




